

FISCAL YEAR 2018
Transient Guest Tax Collections

C = Confidential																		
	July-17	August-17	September-17	July-September-2017	October-17	November-17	December-17	October-December-2017	January-18	February-18	March-18	Jan-March-18	April-18	May-18	June-18	April-June 2018	FISCAL YEAR 2018	FISCAL YEAR 2018
LOCATION NAME	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	Prior FY% Chg
ATCHISON CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
CHASE CO.	\$ 2,576.19	\$ 1,812.51	\$ 1,425.71	\$ 5,814.41	\$ 3,080.34	\$ 2,550.11	\$ 1,549.71	\$ 7,180.16	\$ 2,292.72	\$ 734.70	\$ 1,214.73	\$ 4,242.15	\$ 1,671.06	\$ 1,740.80	\$ 2,719.75	\$ 6,131.61	\$ 23,368.33	65%
CHEROKEE CO.	\$ 815.44	\$ 546.24	\$ 454.63	\$ 1,816.31	\$ 484.61	\$ 381.59	\$ 316.94	\$ 1,183.14	\$ 433.20	\$ 268.33	\$ 323.97	\$ 1,025.50	\$ 493.64	\$ 619.22	\$ 656.26	\$ 1,769.12	\$ 5,794.07	0%
CLAY CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
CLOUD CO.	\$ 12,388.99	\$ 11,360.06	\$ 13,648.85	\$ 37,397.90	\$ 11,916.79	\$ 11,966.56	\$ 11,305.12	\$ 35,188.47	\$ 7,702.41	\$ 7,508.54	\$ 8,078.65	\$ 23,289.60	\$ 9,883.87	\$ 9,765.92	\$ 10,892.35	\$ 30,542.14	\$ 126,418.11	1%
COFFEY CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
CRAWFORD CO.	\$ 33,024.04	\$ 40,457.50	\$ 38,919.30	\$ 112,400.84	\$ 40,669.38	\$ 39,690.93	\$ 53,020.67	\$ 133,380.98	\$ 35,384.44	\$ 34,611.42	\$ 38,229.23	\$ 108,225.09	\$ 60,180.20	\$ 28,728.38	\$ 46,526.74	\$ 135,435.32	\$ 489,442.23	24%
DICKINSON CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
EDWARDS CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
FINNEY CO.	\$ 81,914.54	\$ 94,127.65	\$ 80,841.64	\$ 256,883.83	\$ 74,858.32	\$ 27,099.35	\$ 73,023.51	\$ 174,981.18	\$ 65,534.63	\$ 44,221.52	\$ 61,383.12	\$ 171,139.27	\$ 63,311.58	\$ 62,132.65	\$ 72,333.45	\$ 197,777.68	\$ 800,781.96	-18%
FRANKLIN CO.	\$ 16,908.63	\$ 19,183.60	\$ 15,024.39	\$ 51,116.62	\$ 18,006.51	\$ 18,304.85	\$ 15,096.59	\$ 51,407.95	\$ 10,845.10	\$ 10,084.56	\$ 10,091.68	\$ 31,021.34	\$ 13,132.24	\$ 15,268.24	\$ 20,456.11	\$ 48,856.59	\$ 182,402.50	-4%
GEARY CO.	\$ 83,067.06	\$ 77,497.42	\$ 58,851.23	\$ 219,415.71	\$ 62,819.15	\$ 56,109.34	\$ 53,532.16	\$ 172,460.65	\$ 34,854.60	\$ 33,899.32	\$ 47,237.01	\$ 115,990.93	\$ 52,424.15	\$ 37,753.29	\$ 62,514.15	\$ 152,691.59	\$ 660,558.88	11%
GRANT CO.	\$ 6,295.03	\$ 4,407.86	\$ 4,462.33	\$ 15,165.22	\$ 1,909.92	\$ 8,485.62	\$ 2,941.93	\$ 13,337.47	\$ 4,666.83	\$ 963.87	\$ 4,815.15	\$ 10,445.85	\$ 738.35	\$ 5,717.24	\$ 6,184.30	\$ 12,639.89	\$ 51,588.43	0%
JACKSON CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
LABETTE CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
LYON CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
MARION CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
MARSHALL CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
MITCHELL CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
MONTGOMERY	\$ 20,142.49	\$ 23,030.31	\$ 23,479.45	\$ 66,652.25	\$ 19,646.90	\$ 28,579.39	\$ 21,280.29	\$ 69,506.58	\$ 18,280.70	\$ 38,009.16	\$ 21,006.59	\$ 77,296.45	\$ 26,901.33	\$ 31,037.84	\$ 26,411.25	\$ 84,350.42	\$ 297,805.70	19%
MORRIS CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
OSBORNE CO.	\$ 163.53	\$ 146.28	\$ 92.26	\$ 402.07	\$ 89.92	\$ 120.49	\$ 291.38	\$ 501.79	\$ 218.11	\$ 1,030.16	\$ 176.48	\$ 1,424.75	\$ 177.89	\$ 180.88	\$ 270.59	\$ 629.36	\$ 2,957.97	4%
PHILLIPS CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
PRATT CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
RICE CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
RUSSELL CO.	\$ 11,553.23	\$ 9,303.42	\$ 8,367.49	\$ 29,224.14	\$ 6,450.62	\$ 7,059.20	\$ 13,081.22	\$ 26,591.04	\$ 6,671.43	\$ 4,415.84	\$ 4,505.03	\$ 15,592.30	\$ 7,129.16	\$ 4,095.80	\$ 7,218.87	\$ 18,443.83	\$ 89,851.31	22%
SEDGWICK CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
SHAWNEE CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
SHERMAN CO.	\$ 14,515.12	\$ 16,665.48	\$ 12,984.21	\$ 44,164.81	\$ 13,049.59	\$ 9,368.89	\$ 8,606.70	\$ 31,025.18	\$ 8,141.87	\$ 6,526.39	\$ 6,022.47	\$ 20,690.73	\$ 8,094.37	\$ 8,423.45	\$ 11,221.25	\$ 27,739.07	\$ 123,619.79	-8%
SMITH CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
TREGO CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
WASHINGTON	\$ 394.67	\$ 944.31	\$ 177.98	\$ 1,516.96	\$ 934.99	\$ 251.77	\$ 614.27	\$ 1,801.03	\$ 1,707.18	\$ 518.69	\$ 349.24	\$ 2,575.11	\$ 330.24	\$ 647.29	\$ 930.58	\$ 1,908.11	\$ 7,801.21	23%
WILSON CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
WOODSON CO.	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
County Total	\$ 313,452.33	\$ 329,481.48	\$ 299,246.75	\$ 942,094.15	\$ 286,618.76	\$ 285,145.30	\$ 241,008.07	\$ 812,640.52	\$ 224,606.64	\$ 205,045.49	\$ 224,064.90	\$ 653,497.74	\$ 276,162.12	\$ 238,029.72	\$ 303,342.18	\$ 817,388.07	\$ 3,225,620.48	3%
ABILENE	\$ 21,754.81	\$ 21,155.49	\$ 20,881.76	\$ 63,792.06	\$ 18,565.00	\$ 19,411.38	\$ 14,017.79	\$ 51,994.17	\$ 10,475.67	\$ 13,926.99	\$ 11,028.68	\$ 35,431.34	\$ 14,726.71	\$ 19,339.97	\$ 19,597.95	\$ 53,664.63	\$ 204,882.20	9%
ANDOVER	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
ANTHONY	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
ARKANSAS CIT	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
ATCHISON	\$ 19,383.26	\$ 11,170.55	\$ 24,781.20	\$ 55,335.01	\$ 13,803.71	\$ 16,714.94	\$ 19,073.83	\$ 49,592.48	\$ 7,039.59	\$ 11,273.23	\$ 14,633.66	\$ 32,946.48	\$ 12,788.20	\$ 11,153.18	\$ 14,682.61	\$ 38,623.99	\$ 176,497.96	27%
ATWOOD	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
AUGUSTA	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
BALDWIN CITY	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
BEL AIRE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
BELLEVILLE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
BONNER SPRIN	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
CALDWELL	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
CHANUTE	\$ 7,732.19	\$ 9,566.58	\$ 6,885.29	\$ 24,184.06	\$ 9,600.43	\$ 6,787.75	\$ 6,109.13	\$ 22,497.31	\$ 9,032.18	\$ 8,933.36	\$ 7,796.33	\$ 25,761.87	\$ 16,268.69	\$ 10,615.89	\$ 12,524.58	\$ 39,409.16	\$ 111,852.40	25%
CIMARRON	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
COLBY	\$ 28,521.86	\$ 30,418.23	\$ 25,835.97	\$ 84,776.06	\$ 22,689.02	\$ 20,332.03	\$ 17,711.16	\$ 60,732.21	\$ 15,097.30	\$ 39,056.16	\$ 14,939.22	\$ 69,092.68	\$ 17,303.53	\$ 18,324.44	\$ 25,503.74	\$ 61,131.71	\$ 275,732.66	0%
DERBY	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
DE SOTO	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
DODGE CITY	\$ 130,947.81	\$ 123,858.66	\$ 124,648.46	\$ 379,454.93	\$ 118,164.82	\$ 97,329.61	\$ 75,539.75	\$ 291,034.18	\$ 69,992.62	\$ 65,924.51	\$ 73,201.95	\$ 209,119.08	\$ 121,656.39	\$ 90,682.10	\$ 112,101.36	\$ 324,439.85	\$ 1,204,048.04	-15%
EL DORADO	\$ 15,548.44	\$ 14,049.51	\$ 15,090.50	\$ 44,688.45	\$ 15,248.01	\$ 14,585.22	\$ 13,007.82	\$ 42,841.05	\$ 10,332.97	\$ 13,951.33	\$ 8,817.58	\$ 33,101.88	\$ 16,659.15	\$ 14,878.51	\$ 17,888.04	\$ 49,425.70	\$ 170,057.08	0%
ELLS	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
ELLSWORTH	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
EMPORIA	\$ 57,838.56	\$ 51,581.81	\$ 50,187.70	\$ 159,608.07	\$ 57,460.08	\$ 46,911.68	\$ 45,127.62	\$ 149,499.38	\$ 43,489.28	\$ 43,240.73	\$ 40,710.50	\$ 127,440.51	\$ 79,188.16	\$ 61,226.64	\$ 72,683.24	\$ 213,098.04	\$ 649,646.00	20%
EUREKA	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
FORT SCOTT	\$ 56,497.61	\$ (6,719.45)	\$ 11,990.09	\$ 61,768.25	\$ 11,959.71	\$ 12,018.15	\$ 11,710.00	\$ 35,687.86	\$ 7,865.40	\$ 6,414.19	\$ 7,143.27	\$ 21,422.86	\$ 10,194.25	\$ 11,901.92	\$ 12,069.98	\$ 34,166.15	\$ 153,045.12	-4%

FISCAL YEAR 2018
Transient Guest Tax Collections

C = Confidential																		
	July-17	August-17	September-17	July-September 2017	October-17	November-17	December-17	October- December 2017	January-18	February-18	March-18	Jan-March-18	April-18	May-18	June-18	April-June 2018	FISCAL YEAR 2018	FISCAL YEAR 2018
LOCATION NAME	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	Prior FY% Chg
FREDONIA	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
GARDNER	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
GARNETT	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
GODDARD	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
GREAT BEND	\$ 34,786.98	\$ 42,725.35	\$ 31,234.05	\$ 108,746.38	\$ 38,666.29	\$ 28,884.05	\$ 32,319.93	\$ 99,870.27	\$ 24,495.92	\$ 22,425.47	\$ 19,621.99	\$ 66,543.38	\$ 28,637.36	\$ 27,868.02	\$ 31,642.44	\$ 88,147.82	\$ 363,307.85	14%
GREENSBURG	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
HALSTEAD	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
HARPER	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
HAYS	\$ 106,033.27	\$ 87,792.61	\$ 91,861.80	\$ 285,687.68	\$ 69,847.37	\$ 59,035.10	\$ 70,707.09	\$ 199,589.56	\$ 61,971.58	\$ 49,169.42	\$ 39,673.87	\$ 150,814.87	\$ 66,749.50	\$ 53,622.64	\$ 84,344.91	\$ 204,717.05	\$ 840,809.16	1%
HAYSVILLE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
HERINGTON	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
HESSTON	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
HLAWATHA	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
HILLSBORO	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
HOISINGTON	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
HOXIE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
HUGOTON	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
HUTCHINSON	\$ 65,028.59	\$ 48,468.77	\$ 74,124.99	\$ 187,622.35	\$ 79,901.80	\$ 49,209.27	\$ 57,161.94	\$ 186,273.01	\$ 36,115.57	\$ 38,205.13	\$ 75,418.55	\$ 149,739.25	\$ 58,903.39	\$ 54,551.06	\$ 62,346.83	\$ 175,801.28	\$ 699,435.89	-13%
IOLA	\$ 7,911.63	\$ 2,704.66	\$ 12,089.46	\$ 22,705.75	\$ 7,413.87	\$ 7,873.21	\$ 7,728.11	\$ 23,015.19	\$ 5,667.90	\$ 5,467.06	\$ 5,655.95	\$ 16,790.91	\$ 12,808.63	\$ 1,754.88	\$ 5,743.75	\$ 20,307.26	\$ 82,819.11	-5%
JETMORE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
KANSAS CITY	\$ 349,552.09	\$ 466,834.83	\$ 362,326.31	\$ 1,178,713.23	\$ 290,607.72	\$ 327,093.33	\$ 257,937.13	\$ 875,638.18	\$ 287,181.72	\$ 238,392.07	\$ 222,549.79	\$ 748,123.56	\$ 488,242.68	\$ 259,629.75	\$ 319,988.63	\$ 1,067,861.06	\$ 3,870,336.03	4%
KECHI	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
KINGMAN	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
LAKIN	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
LANSING	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
LARNED	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
LAWRENCE	\$ 133,187.78	\$ 204,991.58	\$ 155,957.10	\$ 494,136.46	\$ 157,890.31	\$ 167,914.50	\$ 136,027.58	\$ 461,832.39	\$ 98,184.27	\$ 113,533.93	\$ 132,019.67	\$ 343,737.87	\$ 147,412.05	\$ 152,041.89	\$ 171,486.27	\$ 470,940.21	\$ 1,770,646.93	8%
LEAVENWORTH	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
LEAWOOD	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
LENEXA	\$ 117,667.49	\$ 137,220.48	\$ 131,665.77	\$ 386,553.74	\$ 120,296.29	\$ 134,437.52	\$ 94,821.40	\$ 349,555.21	\$ 69,265.48	\$ 85,403.02	\$ 84,889.01	\$ 239,557.51	\$ 102,401.70	\$ 131,551.57	\$ 148,158.34	\$ 382,111.61	\$ 1,357,778.07	32%
LIBERAL	\$ 41,744.25	\$ 25,458.90	\$ 38,928.98	\$ 106,132.13	\$ 35,531.26	\$ 38,202.72	\$ 35,922.51	\$ 109,656.49	\$ 34,135.94	\$ 32,657.72	\$ 31,330.95	\$ 98,124.61	\$ 61,126.26	\$ 20,174.62	\$ 44,118.64	\$ 125,419.52	\$ 439,332.75	-14%
LINDSBORG	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
MAIZE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
MANHATTAN	\$ 194,964.52	\$ 133,680.53	\$ 133,069.90	\$ 461,714.95	\$ 178,331.48	\$ 180,882.67	\$ 133,103.16	\$ 492,317.31	\$ 111,328.80	\$ 117,378.10	\$ 153,672.43	\$ 382,379.33	\$ 154,833.43	\$ 148,321.76	\$ 171,790.11	\$ 474,945.30	\$ 1,811,356.89	30%
MARYSVILLE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
MCPHERSON	\$ 35,711.49	\$ 30,507.44	\$ 32,071.62	\$ 98,290.55	\$ 36,717.80	\$ 34,123.95	\$ 29,501.96	\$ 100,343.71	\$ 24,078.05	\$ 33,587.14	\$ 26,121.32	\$ 83,786.51	\$ 34,550.38	\$ 29,069.41	\$ 35,392.40	\$ 99,012.19	\$ 381,432.96	37%
MEDICINE LOD	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
MERRIAM	\$ 55,612.01	\$ 60,827.65	\$ 50,314.42	\$ 166,754.08	\$ 52,629.62	\$ 29,513.32	\$ 53,273.56	\$ 135,416.50	\$ 30,938.15	\$ 17,429.63	\$ 28,533.20	\$ 76,900.98	\$ 37,838.38	\$ 31,853.55	\$ 48,228.68	\$ 117,920.61	\$ 496,992.17	-1%
MISSION	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
MOUNDRIDGE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
MULVANE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
NESS CITY	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
NEWTON	\$ 29,438.30	\$ 24,340.19	\$ 23,618.42	\$ 77,396.91	\$ 30,725.89	\$ 13,093.81	\$ 43,885.02	\$ 87,704.72	\$ 16,476.58	\$ 16,479.88	\$ 16,635.87	\$ 49,592.33	\$ 10,995.43	\$ 32,671.70	\$ 26,526.53	\$ 70,193.66	\$ 284,887.62	5%
NORTON	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
OAKLEY	\$ 8,130.05	\$ 10,711.44	\$ 7,793.76	\$ 26,635.25	\$ 6,168.32	\$ 6,386.26	\$ 5,652.77	\$ 18,207.35	\$ 4,355.96	\$ 1,623.40	\$ 6,982.87	\$ 12,962.23	\$ 4,358.66	\$ 5,414.29	\$ 6,711.48	\$ 16,484.43	\$ 74,289.26	-3%
OVERLIN	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
OLATHE	\$ 166,710.17	\$ 184,913.23	\$ 209,201.71	\$ 560,825.11	\$ 169,274.71	\$ 171,203.27	\$ 149,276.84	\$ 489,754.82	\$ 108,401.75	\$ 117,222.52	\$ 131,581.41	\$ 357,205.68	\$ 170,485.39	\$ 131,885.95	\$ 181,966.02	\$ 484,337.36	\$ 1,892,122.97	2%
OSAWATOMIE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
OVERLAND PARK	\$ 977,672.64	\$ 1,047,548.38	\$ 959,123.21	\$ 2,984,344.23	\$ 922,024.07	\$ 1,002,663.32	\$ 714,432.50	\$ 2,639,119.89	\$ 659,022.76	\$ 620,186.98	\$ 673,275.15	\$ 1,952,484.89	\$ 889,074.88	\$ 794,182.79	\$ 910,541.08	\$ 2,593,798.75	\$ 10,169,747.76	-2%
PAOLA	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
PARK CITY	\$ 22,941.13	\$ 22,057.11	\$ 20,768.08	\$ 65,766.32	\$ 21,366.57	\$ 19,557.50	\$ 14,349.97	\$ 55,274.04	\$ 18,254.26	\$ 16,600.05	\$ 19,717.26	\$ 54,571.57	\$ 22,389.08	\$ 14,911.88	\$ 23,910.24	\$ 61,211.20	\$ 236,823.13	-5%
PARSONS	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
PLAINVILLE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
PRATT	\$ 34,885.59	\$ 34,926.15	\$ 29,067.98	\$ 98,879.72	\$ 25,796.37	\$ 30,155.49	\$ 31,979.41	\$ 87,931.27	\$ 33,523.71	\$ 22,967.93	\$ 20,474.26	\$ 76,965.90	\$ 23,993.22	\$ 36,900.31	\$ 33,033.67	\$ 93,927.20	\$ 357,704.09	-25%
QUINTER	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
SABETHA	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
SAINT FRANCIS	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
SALINA	\$ 150,439.30	\$ 176,494.03	\$ 153,445.01	\$ 480,378.34	\$ 197,243.98	\$ 157,275.68	\$ 122,031.24	\$ 476,550.90	\$ 103,563.79	\$ 111,055.46	\$ 108,429.45	\$ 323,048.70	\$ 147,584.44	\$ 133,267.27	\$ 163,796.36	\$ 444,648.07	\$ 1,724,626.01	7%
SCOTT CITY	\$ 7,538.20	\$ 7,613.27	\$ 7,656.04	\$ 20,916.51	\$ 5,593.51	\$ 5,216.05	\$ 6,080.96	\$ 16,890.52	\$ 4,505.08	\$ 3,828.75	\$ 5,162.63	\$ 13,496.46	\$ 5,148.49	\$ 6,723.65	\$ 7,185.37	\$ 19,057.51	\$ 70,361.00	-2%

FISCAL YEAR 2018
Transient Guest Tax Collections

C = Confidential																		
	July-17	August-17	September-17	July-September 2017	October-17	November-17	December-17	October- December 2017	January-18	February-18	March-18	Jan-March-18	April-18	May-18	June-18	April-June 2018	FISCAL YEAR 2018	FISCAL YEAR 2018
LOCATION NAME	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT COLLECTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	AMT DISTRIBUTED	Prior FY% Chg
SEDAN	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
SENECA	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
SHARON SPRIN	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
SHAWNEE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
SOUTH HUTCHI	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
STAFFORD	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
STOCKTON	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
STRONG CITY	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
SYRACUSE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
TONGANOXIE	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
TOPEKA	\$ 219,363.01	\$ 249,367.02	\$ 241,876.03	\$ 710,606.06	\$ 278,777.82	\$ 218,014.76	\$ 189,769.46	\$ 686,562.04	\$ 152,103.18	\$ 193,430.87	\$ 176,967.57	\$ 522,501.62	\$ 256,094.81	\$ 251,164.49	\$ 257,043.42	\$ 764,302.72	\$ 2,683,972.44	5%
WAKEENEY	\$ 10,288.71	\$ 16,041.97	\$ 6,128.80	\$ 32,459.48	\$ 5,656.07	\$ 7,125.04	\$ 8,390.78	\$ 21,171.89	\$ 3,848.12	\$ 5,027.63	\$ 4,634.41	\$ 13,510.16	\$ 6,644.18	\$ 8,745.99	\$ 8,827.21	\$ 24,217.38	\$ 91,358.91	13%
WAMEGO	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
WELLINGTON	\$ 3,354.11	\$ 3,831.65	\$ 2,369.62	\$ 9,555.38	\$ 3,176.36	\$ 2,973.59	\$ 3,141.20	\$ 9,291.15	\$ 1,806.49	\$ 1,925.98	\$ 2,671.73	\$ 6,404.20	\$ 3,352.56	\$ 2,785.28	\$ 3,471.46	\$ 9,609.30	\$ 34,860.03	-13%
WICHITA	\$ 638,405.32	\$ 672,217.47	\$ 604,002.47	\$ 1,914,625.26	\$ 623,169.03	\$ 675,727.37	\$ 500,384.95	\$ 1,799,281.34	\$ 498,827.16	\$ 504,204.12	\$ 543,843.78	\$ 1,546,875.07	\$ 812,554.86	\$ 541,184.02	\$ 663,792.65	\$ 2,017,531.54	\$ 7,278,313.21	4%
WILSON	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
WINFIELD	\$ 8,402.65	\$ 14,025.90	\$ 2,434.27	\$ 24,862.82	\$ 13,379.89	\$ 6,038.56	\$ 6,284.06	\$ 25,702.51	\$ 4,824.25	\$ 5,247.16	\$ 4,570.87	\$ 14,642.28	\$ 6,317.31	\$ 6,295.01	\$ 7,526.40	\$ 20,138.72	\$ 85,346.33	-4%
City Total	\$ 4,066,518.93	\$ 4,330,463.33	\$ 3,977,504.25	\$ 12,374,381.72	\$ 3,969,101.62	\$ 3,928,518.22	\$ 3,168,968.87	\$ 11,069,289.80	\$ 2,810,183.26	\$ 2,782,616.38	\$ 2,912,731.41	\$ 8,505,477.64	\$ 4,119,501.42	\$ 3,363,761.04	\$ 4,007,459.38	\$ 11,490,721.84	\$ 43,439,871.00	3%
Grand Total	\$ 4,379,971.26	\$ 4,659,944.81	\$ 4,276,751.00	\$ 13,316,475.87	\$ 4,255,720.38	\$ 4,213,663.52	\$ 3,409,976.94	\$ 11,881,930.32	\$ 3,034,789.90	\$ 2,987,661.87	\$ 3,136,796.31	\$ 9,158,975.40	\$ 4,395,663.54	\$ 3,601,790.76	\$ 4,310,801.56	\$ 12,308,255.86	\$ 46,665,637.43	3%